

NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION WORK – FAIRFAX – Kansas City, KS

Kansas Gas Service works hard to deliver safe, reliable natural gas service to our communities while meeting local, state and federal safety requirements.

As part of our regularly scheduled maintenance plan, natural gas distribution pipelines will be replaced in the following areas:

Location	<u>Tentative</u> Start Date	Anticipated Completion
Chrysler & Sunshine	4/28/23	11/23
7th & Kindelberger	5/3/23	7/23
7th & Funston Rd	7/25/23	7/23
7th & Sunshine	9/4/23	12/23

Prior to construction, Kansas Gas Service will contact customers impacted by these projects to determine natural gas load requirements and work to minimize disturbances.

Work will occur Mondays through Fridays between 7:30 a.m. and 5 p.m., occasionally after hours and on Saturdays. Motorists are requested to use caution while driving around the work areas. There may be occasional street lane closures.

NPL Construction Company is the contractor assisting Kansas Gas Service. All authorized personnel carry photo identification badges that identify them as working on behalf of Kansas Gas Service.

Upon completion of the work, a technician will need to enter the premises to complete service restoration. If the customer is not present, a door hanger will be left with a number to call to request a service turn-on. If digging is required on the customer's premises, workers will restore the area to its original condition once work is complete.

Please notify authorities immediately if you notice any unusual activity around the worksites.

If you have any questions or concerns during the construction process, please contact Jeff Salter, field operations manager for Kansas Gas Service, at 913-599-8975 or email <u>Jeff.Salter@onegas.com</u>.

We appreciate your patience and apologize for any inconvenience as we work to deliver natural gas for a better tomorrow.